RELEASE OF CLAIM 
AND INDEMNIFICATION AGREEMENT 

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: 

That ANN HURLOCK hereinafter referred to as “first party” for and in consideration of 

the sum of NINETY-FIVE THOUSAND DOLLARS AND NO CENTS ($95,000.00)  or other 
valuable consideration, received from or on behalf of the CITY OF KEY WEST and 
RELATION INSURANCE SERVICES, hereinafter referred to as “second parties”, the receipt 
whereof is hereby acknowledged. 

I HEREBY irrevocably remises, releases, acquits, satisfies, and forever discharges the said